
                          
  
 

NYE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 
484 S WEST STREET  ●  PAHRUMP, NEVADA 89048  ●  TELEPHONE (775) 727-7743  ●  FAX (775) 727-7768  

EXECUTIVE CABINET BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
Joseph H. Gent, Ed.D. - Superintendent  
Laura Weir - Assistant Superintendent 
Genoveva Lopez-Angelo - Assistant Superintendent 
Ray Ritchie – Chief Operating Officer 
Michelle “Chelle” Wright, PHR - Director of HR  

Bryan Wulfenstein – President  
Nathan Gent - Vice President 

Larry Small – Clerk 
Leslie Campos 
Chelsy Fischer   

Robert White 
David Harris 

 

July 7, 2025 
 
Distinguished Board Members,  
 
In May, the Technology Department published a request for proposals for additional equipment to 
install new paging, intercom, and alert systems in our schools over the next five to eight years. 
 
We publicly opened the bids on July 2, 2025. The Technology Department evaluated the bids on 
July 3, 2025. All bids are contained in the board materials with the evaluation summary. 
 
The RFP states, “The bids will be analyzed by line item, and awards will be granted based on the 
lowest responsive and responsible bid by item, not as a whole, as determined by the NCSD,” and 
we have selected bids from two vendors for your approval. 
 
Our recommendation is for the Nye County School District Board of Trustees to approve the bidded 
items as noted on page two for CDW to a total of $15,883.23 and Lilliput Electronics to a total of 
$162,545.00. 
 
The recommended items come to a total of $178,428.23 to be paid through the Bipartisan Safety 
Community Act grant. 
 
Because we have completed the RFP process for the intercom materials without bids for four 
items, we are seeking permission to acquire the additional non-bid items for the intercom project 
with the remaining $95,000 of this grant through direct contact with vendors and manufacturers 
under NRS 332.148. 
 
Sincerely, 

 
Robert Williams  
Director of Technology  
Nye County School District 

 

An Equal Opportunity Employer 

 

https://www.leg.state.nv.us/nrs/nrs-332.html#NRS332Sec148


 
Embedded Computing Equipment for NCSD Paging System 

Line Item Item Qty Low Bid Vendor 

1 Lilliput TK1330-NP/C 13.3 inch industrial monitor 551 $162,545.00 Lilliput Electronics 

2 Mini PC or ARM single board computer with case 551  no bid 

3 
IPCamPower POE Powered 3 to 4 port switch Midspan POE 
extender/repeater 551  no bid 

4 
Plastic Hinged Vented Waterproof Nema Enclosure 
approximately 16x11x6 126  no bid 

5 4U Vertical Rack 19 $1,595.43 CDW 

6 Cat6 Slim Patch Cable 2200 $3,828.00 CDW 

7 Cat6 1000ft roll in box 45 $10,459.80 CDW 

8 GOLDENMATE 1000VA/800W Lithium UPS Battery Backup 92  no bid 

  Total: $178,428.23  

 

An Equal Opportunity Employer 

 


	484 S WEST STREET  ●  PAHRUMP, NEVADA 89048  ●  TELEPHONE (775) 727-7743  ●  FAX (775) 727-7768  
	EXECUTIVE CABINET 
	BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
	Joseph H. Gent, Ed.D. - Superintendent  
	Ray Ritchie – Chief Operating Officer 
	Bryan Wulfenstein – President  
	Nathan Gent - Vice President 
	Larry Small – Clerk 
	Leslie Campos 
	Chelsy Fischer   
	Robert White 
	David Harris 

